LOS ALAMITOS - December 28, 2025 - Race 4
ALLOWANCE - Quarter Horse

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE AT 870 YARDS. Three Year Olds, 124 Ibs.; Older,

126 Ibs. (NW1 R L)
Distance: Eight Hundred And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Griswold - 43.990 - February 1, 1991)

Purse: $11,500

Available Money: $11,500
Value of Race: $11,500 1st $6,310, 2nd $2,587, 3rd $1,438, 4th $865, 5th $300
Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Clear, 64° Track: Fast

Off at: 6:26 Start: Good for all except 1 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

7Dec25 LAY
7Dec25 8LA*
13Dec25 °LRC*
30Nov25 LA
7Dec25 SLRC®
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner:

6

PN A~ O

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
Alphabetical Order (Ramirez, Ricardo)

Where's the Loot (Ortega, Cesar)

Last Call Zondlo (Payeras, Edgar)

Dutton (Vargas, Salvador)

Don't Fly Stand By (Escobedo, Adrian)

Breeder: Harris Farms, Inc.
Owner: Lirios Racing Stables
Trainer: Uranga, Jesus

Wgt M/E PP Start Strl
126 Lb 5 2 3°
126 Lbf 4 3 oNose
124 Lb 34 4L U4
126 Lf 21 gNose
124 Lb 15 5

Scratched Horse(s): Good Vibes Only (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $26,009

Pgm Horse

6  Alphabetical Order
5  Where's the Loot

4 Last Call Zondlo

Str
4112
35
43/4
2Nose

5

Fin
11/2
22 1/2
3Neck
4Neck

5

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

0.80*
4.70
1.90

15.50

10.00

Win  Place Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
3.60 2.80 $1.00 Exacta 6-5 3.90
2.80 $1.00 Trifecta 6-5-4 8.50
$1.00 Pick 3 5-6-6 (3 correct) 49.50
$1.00 Pick 4 4-5-5/6-3/6 (4 correct) 333.20
$1.00 Superfecta 6-5-4-2 12.60
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Str1l Str Fin
6 Alphabetical Order 2 gHead 1172 1172
5  Where's the Loot 3 oNose 312 212
4 LastCall Zondlo 4 45 4512 g3
2 Dutton 1 gNose 5172 4314
1 Don'tFly Stand By 5 64 g6l4 G312

Trainers: 6 - Uranga, Jesus; 5 - Rodriguez, Francisco; 4 - Dollase, Craig; 2 - Farias, Jorge; 1 - Dial, Troy

Owners:

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

45.014
45.069
45.597
45.638
45.675

Pool
19,226
17,164
24,424

132,860
15,895

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

97
96
90
90
89

Comments

vied 3w, measured

vied btwn,game 2nd
stlk trio,passed tired
ins w/duo,gave way
off bit slw,no impact

Alphabetical Order, Chestnut Gelding, by Desert Code out of Alphabet Kisses, by Alphabet Soup. Foaled May 03, 2020 in California.

6 - Lirios Racing Stables; 5 - Three Crosses Racing; 4 - London, Tom, Lovingier, Terry C. and Moroney, John; 2 -Gustavo Salazar; 1 -Troy Dial;

ALPHABETICAL ORDER vied 3wide, measured. WHERE'S THE LOOT vied between, game 2nd. LAST CALL ZONDLO stalked trio, passed tired foe.
DUTTON vied inside w/duo, gaveway upper stretch. DON'T FLY STAND BY off bit slow, no impact.
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