## LOS ALA MITOS - December 28, 2025 - Race 4

ALLOWANCE - Quarter Horse

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE AT 870 YARDS. Three Year Olds, 124 lbs.; Older,

126 lbs. (NW1 R L)

Distance: Eight Hundred And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Griswold - 43.990 - February 1, 1991)

**Purse:** \$11,500

Available Money: \$11,500

Value of Race: \$11,500 1st \$6,310, 2nd \$2,587, 3rd \$1,438, 4th \$865, 5th \$300

Video Race Replay

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No Weather: Clear, 64° Track: Fast

Off at: 6:26 Start: Good for all except 1 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgn	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	: M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
7Dec25 8LA1	6	Alphabetical Order (Ramirez, Ricardo)	126	Lb	5	2	3 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	0.80*	45.014	97	vied 3w, measured
7Dec25 8LA4	5	Where's the Loot (Ortega, Cesar)	126	L bf	4	3	2 <sup>Nose</sup>	3 <sup>5</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	4.70	45.069	96	vied btwn,game 2nd
13Dec25 9LRC4	4	Last Call Zondlo (Payeras, Edgar)	124	Lb	3	4	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/4	4 <sup>3/4</sup>	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	1.90	45.597	90	stlk trio,passed tired
30Nov25 <sup>4</sup> LA <sup>4</sup>	2	Dutton (Vargas, Salvador)	126	Lf	2	1	1 <sup>Nose</sup>	2 <sup>Nose</sup>	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	15.50	45.638	90	ins w/duo,gave way
7Dec25 <sup>6</sup> LRC <sup>6</sup> <b>Run-Up:</b> 0 feet	1	Don't Fly Stand By (Escobedo, Adrian)	124	Lb	1	5	5	5	5	10.00	45.675	89	off bit slw,no impact

Winner: Alphabetical Order, Chestnut Gelding, by Desert Code out of Alphabet Kisses, by Alphabet Soup. Foaled May 03, 2020 in California.

**Breeder:** Harris Farms, Inc. **Owner:** Lirios Racing Stables **Trainer:** Uranga, Jesus

Scratched Horse(s): Good Vibes Only (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$26,009

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Alphabetical Order	3.60	2.80	\$1.00 Exacta	6-5	3.90	19,226
5	Where's the Loot		2.80	\$1.00 Trifecta	6-5-4	8.50	17,164
4	Last Call Zondlo			\$1.00 Pick 3	5-6-6 (3 correct)	49.50	24,424
				\$1.00 Pick 4	4-5-5/6-3/6 (4 correct)	333.20	132,860
				\$1.00 Superfecta	6-5-4-2	12 60	15.895

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgn	n Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	
6	Alphabetical Order	2	3 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	
5	Where's the Loot	3	2 <sup>Nose</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2.1/2	
4	Last Call Zondlo	4	4 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>5</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>3</sup>	
2	Dutton	1	1 <sup>Nose</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	
1	Don't Fly Stand By	5	5 <sup>6 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>6 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	

Trainers: 6 - Uranga, Jesus; 5 - Rodriguez, Francisco; 4 - Dollase, Craig; 2 - Farias, Jorge; 1 - Dial, Troy

Owners: 6 - Lirios Racing Stables; 5 - Three Crosses Racing; 4 - London, Tom, Lovingier, Terry C. and Moroney, John; 2 - Gustavo Salazar; 1 - Troy Dial;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

ALPHABETICAL ORDER vied 3wide, measured. WHERE'S THE LOOT vied between, game 2nd. LAST CALL ZONDLO stalked trio, passed tired foe. DUTTON vied inside w/duo, gaveway upper stretch. DON'T FLY STAND BY off bit slow, no impact.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.